In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency (England &

~ Wales) Rules 2016

I Company details

Comtpany number lo_i 0 | 2 l?i?[?l?,?

SATURDAY

9 .@:_r‘*‘

Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House

*ASD10X20%*
31/08/2019 #351

COMPANIES HOUSE

AL

-+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full lRedhail Group Plc

hotd black capitals.

Administrator's name
Full forenamel(s) Christopher J
Surname Petts
E Administrator’s address
Buitding name/number ’ROtterdam House
Street |116 Quayside

INewcastIe—Upon-Tyne
Post town l
County/Region |
ot |NTE[1[ [3]DB]Y]
Country I
ﬂ Administrator's name o

@ Other administrator
Full forename(s) Sarah Use this section to tell us about
Surname O'Toole another administrator.
E Administrator’s address e
Building namelnumberh Hardman Square 8 Qther administrater
Use this section to tell us ahaut

Street {S pi nnin gfields another administrator,

IManchester
Post town
County/Region
ok [w[a] [alelel [
Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO?2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

s ]

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

,:l Statement of concurrence

7_

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

s o7 fofifs

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable}

S N G N N

Sign and date

Administrator’s
Signature

Signature date

Signature

ol
s Tolr foldle

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do It will help Companies House if there is a guery
on the farm, The contact infarmation you give wil} he
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear an the
public record.

“™ Christopher J Petts

Where to send

cnmpanynamGrant Thornton UK LLP

Rotterdam House

Address

116 Quayside

| Newcastle-Upon-Tyne

|

Past town

County/Region

| Postcode

[ Country

|T)x

[ Telephone

0191 261 2631

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[} You have signed and dated the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

W[E l1 FITWITI# ﬂFurther information

For further informatien please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshotse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04417 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Redhall Group PLC
Company number 00263%95

On the 10 June 2019

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of the affairs are true
Full name: Simon Philip Comer

Signed ; ‘;/(__,,&my; .

Dated 15 July 2019



A. SUMMARY OF ASSETS

FIXED ASSETS
Land & Buildings
Other Equipment

Total

DEBTORS

Trade Debtors

Intercompany Debtors
Prepayments / Other Debtors
VAT

Total

Intercompany Loans
Deferred Tax

NET ASSETS SUBJECT TO FLOATING CHARGE

B. SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES

AVAILABLE TO FLOATING CHARGE HOLDERS
Amounts Due to Secured Creditors:

HSBC RCF

HSBC Overdraft

Lombard Odier

Downing LEP

Total
SHORTFALL AS REGARD SECURED CREDITORS

UNSECURED CREDITORS
Trade Creditors
intercompany Creditors
Interest Accrued on Loans
Accruals / Other Creditors
HMRC - PAYE

HMRC - VAT

Estimated Shortfall to Unsecured Creditors

Issued and Called Up Capital

ESTIMATED TOTAL DEFICIENCY AR REGARDS MIEMBERS

-/"‘;',,/?
Signature -7 — .

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£000's £000's
585 1,250
0 20
585 1,270
105 0
580 0
133 0
70 1]
288 0
3,201 0
183 0
4,857 1,270
(3,525) (3,525)
(1,212) (1,212)
{2,715) (2,715)
(992} {992)
(8,444)
{7,174)
(456) {456)
(1) (1)
{125) 0
{140) 0
(223} (223)
70 70
{610)
{12,297)
(12,907)
15 July 2019




. BBTSVF | 5I0MPaL) JIWNSUDT
. 000'€STF | YA/ 3Avd
! !
\ 000'7663 61'10'PZ uEOT AL
- Juswaasdy Au

' 000'0057 6TTO'C uEOTWISL
i , - liaURBY A

000°0053 61TOYT o uROTHEL

i -Juawsady A
i 0052583 LT LOTE ; uBO WA
1 udWwpusWy (euld |  -luswsasiy A
. 005'/saT LTL0'TE " UBOT WL
USWPUAWY Ul |

- Juawsaidy A

S 6TT0YT _
| Q00¢1e't3F JUBWpUAWY (PuLJ _ AY[10eS LRIPIIAD
L ; e ‘
| 000'sZSEF M 6TI0M¢ * Al1aed UpasD Buinaaay
! | uswpuIWY [BUH
I :
o Awnoss A L A
i ; U9AD Alunasg @38 | 1j10e4 40 8
| Joanen | ‘ 4 1

b
b
P
v
1
.

ﬁ
ﬁ

sloz Anr sl =1eg

Fao;iT \JU\\\V

- ameudig

L
-

g 9|NPIYTS payIeIle 395,

SHOLIQIY) HAWNSNOD OL 3NA SINNOWY

UHJ YEDI "uopuO] 193115 SawWey] Jemat asnay snudey 15 10014 Y19 411 Sulumoqg 0/a;

A¥E INTD3 uppuol ‘a1edsdoysig TOZ ‘PN SI0ISIAU| |BQO|D UOSIIPUIH 0j2 pa1iwi [euden usSeyd|y

Ve NZD3 uopuo ‘1e8sdoysig TO7 ‘PRWT SI0ISIAU| [€0O]D UGSIBPUIH 0|3 paywi] [ended :wmm;a_qm
IVE WZD3 uopua ‘w1edsdoysis TOZ ‘PalIW] SI0152AU| |EGOID UCSIZPUIH O3 Pa3wn [eude) uadeyd|y
IVE WZD3 uopua ‘aledsdoysig TOT ‘PANLLIT $I0153AUL [EQOD UCSIZPUIH 0|3 paywr] jende) uafeyd)y

Z[T T$1 'SpI=] ‘UN0D puog T '8snoH 38SH

ZIZ TS 'SPas7 "Wno) pued T ‘asnol J§SH

LYA [ 3Avd - umzzw

JYWH OL3NG SINNOWY
pauwI] mcmohmcoow

PY1 pund 1sAje1e] SIUBlOA mm.ﬁ.
PY1 PUNd SHUBIOA 8GLT

P11 pund 15AR1ED SRUBJOA 8GLT-
P11 pUnd SHUBIOA 86/T

J7d AUeg H}N J9SH

i
Jld Rued 3N umm_.;
i

SHOLIQ3HD Q3ENJ3S 01 2NA SLNNOWY

SS3UPPY]

swep|

SHOLIQIYD ANVIINGD




£9.51 6L0Z =uUnf 12

806102 IBA DS Sdl

G40 | afieg

I e amneutl
L0z Ainr gL - siﬂw\w Jeubls

T
P

¥5'9¥E v3Z $QH ‘Q1314S¥30ANH ‘UcusyieN ‘sue sdels Bunood iy sders Bupoo) 9 paywI plogy Aoizy4 0049
Z6'40€'C 1dl 868 'a131443IHS '6€Z X0 Od 'PuIssannid uawAed 93 P11 33 AI=0)
00°20% S8/ 958 ‘NOLSY ‘Peoy Pisyyart /Gy P17 09 Bunsauibug Jewpg 103D
28°9v8 ZrZ PYS ‘Hodyaolg “1esng ma ‘ejeisd Buipel | wodyooig oy Wun Py dnoiD wipg 0030
00'822°L 986 135 'NOANQT MMemuinog ‘ebpug uopuo § ON pajWI f3fleuwloq £0Q0
99'9189¢ 3a¢ ZIN “Y31STHONYIN ‘elenbg glaled 1S 1 d711 NN 2did v1Q 20420
a4l
0000 LL 65N 'IHIHSWYHONIMONE 'Sauiay UOHIK 'pJeASINOY SWLINSPIA (G| ‘8joBuulld BY | 4711 8moeQ 10do
(LepsL) HSS 698 'THHSYONY] UOSIBN ied Sseuisng pecy paipul 'esnoy Asteq $00Inag ajelodio] Asteq 000D
00'858'9 331 INL WSy ‘sjapn 96puqun 'peoy wieiyd3 JUnojy Q-9 ‘8SnoH JOSPUAA P17 BuninsuoD usisuad UelyuLo) Z0092
ac6le X888 £ILSM _mw.__cwb._otm#m .U_mcr_o._u_ _v_hmO >w=uwhn_ _>m>> J3lseouen .mmon UUBLYNY $3DIAISS 1BYINOA m._m:w_mz:QEoO 000D
0¥’ L9 102 2N "HILSTHONYIN 193118 umalg (g ‘sogld Aeoauey) dT1 swigg 09 puy 9pAlD #0200
z8'028 Hd€ 93N ‘INAL NOdN JTLSYOMIN ‘1M '31els] [euisnpul yleg /L iun SUOlJBalGES UIBYSIYD G002
09'/8 X3¢ 0pS ‘euysAgieq ‘piRweIsey) ‘pecy Agieq 'esnoH swioypag RIO P BIPSW SO0 1022
26°666G VdS 2.9 "FHIHSOHO44VLS 'UHome ] '3ALQ ARy ‘Wiod AgjeY 00€ p1] Buises jeupayied 0002
99'658'€ TXE 05N 'A¥O4TVS ‘'sAenp plojjes ‘Aenp abeioyouy edng #0990
BS0S9'€E NAS AZ23 ‘NOANOT ‘spisdeays /0ol ueueyong Nol=fe]
¥E71L2S'L NNZ €A Y3 LSAHDONVIN 159M 192418 Buiy Zy 'esnoy sBuiy dT1 feme soe suewdllag £082
08°065'2 XS Z2ZIN ‘LHOdYIY HALSTHONVIA 'PEOCY |BAIS HBd S$ausng JUsplil ‘g Juspul P11 dnoig NOg 0089
or'gls v} 1SS 'YIS-NO-ON3HLNOS ‘Smaly UosISN L dT11ebs1 049 zogo
SE'951'¢e M9 S¥M 'BlUssYD UoIBULLIBAA B4 POOMYDIIG ‘OSNOH ||8AoT LZL P17 1s1SSY AjuycIny £0VD
oL'1L0L'2 ANVYI3| ‘2 NIT8NQA ‘92818 Hojslie] ‘aiua)) Hospe] X09) INUUY 80YD
82°£85 DAE £4M 'PIBISYEM 'POOH UIGOy ‘sueT JamaeT] adioy] 'esnoH ebejiuily pr1 dneug) eusly ¥0vD
08'82L'S ZOS MLA 'NOANOT 198118 pugjuod jesio 08l 411 XN SNy L0¥D
52898 Sd9 SNS ‘NOUNIMS ‘llIH NIWpUIp ‘€91 ) x0g Od py] suoynfog ssauisng Jejsily 6OV
vv.\uwo,m H1¢ 0L thwmm .:DEm:OJ _Umom cnﬁmmcmq _v_L_Nn_ ssaulsng #umawohn_ g lun P} sUollaauuc) aiedyljeaH =sl9|y L0VD
THS
00°088°LL BLdH 'SHMONG AUNGSITAY '9S0[D UOIBAWS YHIEd $S8UISNG SAUIYSPIW 'SSNOH SauIUSPIN Pi 8Bueyox3 ojuj sSNWN3py 00vD
00'¥Z8'0L gxs8 0LSM ‘uoisejleq '1eauig Aingsies ‘sjeis3 Buipel] jeiue) ugiseleq ‘g IuN sious)se espy SOVD
BT 'G8E Her O¥IN "YILSIHONYI ‘69 X089 Od old Anoes g a4 1Ay 90V
0z'cov Srg 9N 'SINAIM NOLTIIN ‘leubed podmaN ‘Lnod si1adoog g1-9| ‘9snoH Aoy JunoIvY Qg BAOY Z0vD
0o0¥0'e ATy ZNM 'NITHO ATIANIH 'SueT uems 'asnol snigisg pr] Butuiel| ge 00ED
3

ssalppy

JleN Aay

si0jpaln Auedwiog - g



£5:G) 6L0Z aunr 1Z 60°G1L0Z I9A 10S Sdl G jo g abed

SLZANTSL o m e, oy BIMRUOIS

=
yels APS 2853 "10LS1HE 918 A Peoy HooUqliiN ¥ ‘esnoy |(eypsy PIT Xar lleypay 10dD
00°009'c dNZ 9£S8 "10LSh4Y 'pIsyuUaH ‘peoy ublausisap Hied sssuisng playusy P17 JusWNIaayY asnoH ajding 00dD
08°966'L ATS 82871 'SQI3T 'ATISHVS ‘pue AsiBeg ‘snus) [eriswwiog pauybuuds N sy L Py suonnjog eeq aind <0d2
0/°€0% d¥Z 04D 'ATHNNS ‘uophAoi] ued plojpeg g Juswpedsq siunoony [BauaD MET SNX3|d L0dD
00'bPl 405 L 19V ‘NIIaH3gy '189m speue(ds3 yuoN | ‘meia abpug P17 Juswabeuey sal|ioB JBj01)8d ¥0d2D
Q08'96%'¢ DAy 17Oy enysdurey ‘oyoisBuiseg ‘meaip Buiseg ‘'asnoy 1puip eg a7 ssyuep suciBuiuuseg £0dD
gL'680'c Z¥¥ 1230 'A9Y3Q 'peoy SNy ueld IS ‘esnoH uobelpuad sjpeljuoD uobeipuad 5043
6€209 DHZ ZLS1 'Sa337 ‘auet ebio4 ‘asnoy puelhoy Py dnolg) soines JIN ZOND
AL 49 vdE €98 'NIMOSITYH 'sue [sineT gl 'ssnoy 9|liaaN payjI sieysiBay SliAeN LOND
000492 43/ LIN "HILSTIHONYIN 'Peoy piojxQ ‘anjue) Abojouyos | Isjsayouely PRI $93IM8S JON EOND
ane g¢s

0o'9e ‘THIHSHHOA LSIM ‘spae YUoUED ‘PECY PIOHaGY ‘@ejsT [elIsnpu] PIOYmaN g1 yun payiwI siajoovlslep sbenp QOWD2
QooprL'L are $78 ‘NOLHONOHLS3M ‘PROY Jelssyouey 0Z9 PIT [BI2I2WWO T 31{eT1SIN NI CO0ND
Lo°0sz's HME BXO 'BUYSIOXO ‘SWey | 'Peoy AGRIOW SUEl 'OF SWeY] '8 un P17 suUlyJe puy Uely LOWD
[A%FA 4" AN 241 ‘siysdolys ‘pioye] ‘poops uojbuluuoq ‘Unog yed Jeaag payWIT YN 009147 LO70
026522 dgs 1581 °'s0331 ‘epeled 1S '9SNOH aUIYSHIOA lllL uosiuag Baome uoydnT $0710
[4 R A AN ‘8L00L AN "HOA M3N ‘1004 Y1GZ ‘BnusAy yyi4 zgp  dioD (esn) JuswsBeuepy j9ssy J8IpQ PIequioT 0013
00000 #L 1S19-02E54 'SYXIL 'SYTIVA '151902 X089 Od 9|7 souwi €010
02esL'al 04t NiM ‘NOANQT 1928438 alowBing 66 d717 AI00B3d B HIE|D SUET 2010
00°Q98'2s MQY 187 'SAITT 19948 ijAeN usuuequg By | 77 Buidy LOND
Q0L NYZ 2840 ‘QI0DNIH 'YoeuAp peils ‘peocy eyleusd [ ‘9snoH uebioueis P31 swalsAg Buljiely suey 00MD
85950y MG 2£58 "TOLSIME 1BA ‘PEOY HOooUdI +1 P37 Buunioeynuey uepior aors
QL LET'FL axe WPJ3 'NOANQT 198))5 uouues gz dFT SI08IADY OH| £0ID
(00°02.) 93¢ LNN ‘NOLdWYHLHON HLHOMSTIE 'PeoY 8401S "wied [iH yloms|ig ‘usiag ayl P11 90185 Ay CcoID
00°0%¥'L 031 19H "FLVO0HYYH Bnuaay BUOIMIA § ucissaldull #0ID
Q0-000°cl V0 LVS 'easuemg “yied ssauisng apisisary ‘Aep piejeig LnoY ‘BL-8l siXy pJ1 suoynjog ejeq ¢ BuiuresT edu| LOID
00°00S'y 1L dLMS 'UOpuOT ‘moy AS|lIMY §L-L L ‘YHON 10014 PNZ ‘8snoH AJa|jy P37 PlIOMSIG| cQID
02'€s9 SVZ ZIN J9)ssyIUBIA 198113 UBUNO 0§ d77 uesuBd jitH £0HO
95'851L SHO LD 'THIHSIHD ‘amai] Hed ssaulsng amal) "Aepp vi03)3 PRiUsYyESH COHD
£€20E8 g4¥ N "HILSIHONYIN '99e|d BUCIDIA ‘BInSuluad 8y P11 paunssy yjesHy POHO
0000021 MY TN "HILSIHONYIN 19348 yloog 'aJapeajeg Joojd yig P17 WNily ¥OO 2092
LEVLIE'Y 306 €54 1OLSIME |iiH S19A0N ‘aliua) Buipel) soeuleg ‘g 1un siojornuog Bulues|) amsesad] r 9 L0922
3 $sa1ppy aweN Aoy

slojpaln Auedwon - g



€991 8l0z9unr iz 60°G10Z 18A 108 SdI g Jo ¢ sbieg

: — - areubi

6I0CANT Sl oy SImeudls
ZL881 LSy Burjjejol saug g2
AT 402 L4M 'aT3Id3Mvan ‘abelia ssauisng uobBeled ‘Jusasald jleH pay | pajwi (9002) HNCRHOA 00AD
GG'87E'98 HA9 ZIN “H3LSTAHONYIN 'alenbs g sawer)s LL psjwiiT puesl] HAA LOMD
0o'oL8 832 LM 'PIRYRNEM 198G uoung 00/ X09 Od 'BUQ pleusep, 'seley ssaulsng [OUNQD PlBlSYEM 00MD
Pra S AN DV0 £di 'M1044NS "yoimsd| ‘eultely sunjdey | aAljeal] 1Isyongal L TARS]
08'9/8°L Sdt ZldH 'SH2NG '2quiodips UBIH 'peoy UolBUIjlaps ‘WNoY SIjjep sauleg | Py suonnjos eusebiy 1A ARS]
S6'¥LLB 791 9118 'pioyels ‘eso|Dy auelLlNY ‘UNGY BUBILUN ‘9SNOH U0SUID) pi] sajernossy eble| LAY
LL'9v6'29 S31 €51 °'SO33] eueTed g d711 (IN) sBBog uoned aiinbg 2080
90'¢Ls are F4m 'plsisyean ‘sdioyijedeyn 'suen younyy ‘e sdioyyadeys palWIT yasjealag 108D
zallL SSL 98 WHHDONIAYIE 'PEOY RIBULIT ‘HBUAL QOXRND 'ASNAY, SRILNIAG Ry 4N SRS AINIAG SBYIINIIG QRS
90'€09 Y¥5 €LIN "Hy3M % INAL 'BuAL uodn spiseameN “ed YUoN pauwi Mn ebeg €080
G598/ DHOO AFD3 'NOGNQT ‘auuequlg BUOIOIA 001 P17 dnoun ley [eAoy ¥0dD
09'889'7 Hdl B8 BUUSSLD 'MO[SWIM 'PEOY AS|ISp|y '9SnN0oH UopuoT [BACY JIWIT SSJIASS UOISUa 8)elodio]) uopuoT [ACY COND
6SELL'y YvL AT 'NOANOT 'Aep Soulieyiey 1S ‘asnoH abpug Jemo) d77 ulesquiey) Jaucd spiouiay SO},
S0'GLL QA8 82VD ‘VIMEINND ‘USreUSHUA ‘SHied AGSSION MiBd [BIDIBWWIOY USABUSIUA ¥ HUN P17 Je=pOnN [eypsy 2040
3 ssalppy aweN Aay

sio}ipatn Auedwon - g



